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Methodology

IAB conducted a custom analysis of syndicated Prosper Insight data to look at consumer and media behaviors of
‘Mobile Gamers’, or those who use mobile gaming apps, as compared to the general US Adult 18 and older
population. Since the data supports the finding that Mobile Gamers rely heavily on their smartphones, the report
further examines the behaviors and economic outlook of mobile phone owners who use their smartphone for all of its
functions as compared to the general US Adult 18 and over population.

The report is derived from the Media Behaviors & Influence™ (MBI) Study (Jan 2014) of 15,410 respondents surveyed
online and the Monthly Mobile Consumer Survey (July 2014) of 6178 respondents surveyed online. The study has a
margin of error of less than 1%, at a 99% confidence level. Two percentage points is statistically significant at 99%
confidence level.

Sample Sizes
* Prosper Insights & Analytics Media Behaviors & Influence Annual Survey
+ 15,410 Adults 18+ representative of the general US population
+ 5727 Mobile Gamers, Adults 18+ who download mobile apps and who use mobile gaming apps
* Prosper Insights & Analytics Monthly Mobile Consumer Survey
* 6178 Adults 18+ representative of the general US population
+ 1278 Heavy Smartphone Users, Adults 18+ who answer ‘| use my smartphone for all of the functions - it’s
my life’
About Prosperinsight™
Prosperlnsight delivers customized timely market intelligence from various sources through its cloud-based technology-
driven Integrated Solutions Platform. Solutions are delivered on multiple devices (PC/Tablet/Smartphone) though the

InsightCenter™ tool using diverse information sources relevant to clients’ business needs. www.GoProsper.com.
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Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop,
and How to Reach Them

Mobile Gaming is mainstream: Gaming Apps are the #1 mobile app used. Two-thirds of those who
download apps use gaming apps (37% of the US adult population), representing casual gamers on
the go. The typical Mobile Gamer is a young, female professional with above average income and
plans to spend it.

While Male Mobile Gamers are likely to be heavier gamers, Female Mobile Gamers are
mainstream casual gamers. This younger, mobile, affluent audience is also reachable outside the
game.

Mobile Gamers are planning major purchases and here’s how to reach them:
Mobile Gamers are heavy digital and mobile users, making online the best place to reach them.

Mobile Gamers are more likely to own a smartphone than a desktop and regularly use their
smartphones almost as much as they use their computers. Smartphones have become their ‘go to’
device while computers remain ‘on standby.’

Being digitally savvy and mobile focused, they regularly research products online and use their
smartphones before buying. They’re also much more likely than the general US adult population
to make purchases using their mobile devices.

Mobile Gamers are more prone to being persuaded in their purchases by digital advertising. Thus,
ads served to them while researching products (online or in the store on their phones) will likely be
rewarded. Internet ads and Email ads have more influence on them than Cable TV and nearly as
much influence as Broadcast TV.
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Mobile Gamers are Planning Major Purchases
and Here’s How to Reach Them:

Conveniently, Electronics and Clothing are the top products for which Mobile Gamers do both
online research and are influenced by online advertising, presenting an ideal environment to serve
such ads.

Mobile Gamers are also more likely than the general public to both check email on their
smartphones and to be influenced by email ads.

Mobile, Social, Video and In-Game advertising also have greater influence on Mobile Gamers than
on US adults over 18.

Mobile Gamers ‘showroom’ regularly, but most often end up buying the product in person at the
store or at a competitor’s store. Their next most popular ‘showrooming “activity is to leave the
store and buy online, offering a second chance for advertisers to reach them through digital media.

Since they’re reachable on the go via mobile while in the stores, targeted ads, offers or email
coupons during their shopping experience would likely sway their purchases.

In addition, Mobile Gamers are influencers themselves, being more likely than the average
American to give advice to friends and colleagues on products and services in person or online.

Thus, ads served to Mobile Gamers are likely to have an amplification effect via digital sharing and
social channels.

In summary, Mobile Gamers are planning to spend and they shop armed with a smartphone. As
casual gamers, they are reachable outside of the video game and as heavy mobile users, they are
always connected. Digital and Mobile ads are likely to influence their purchases so intercepting
their online research with ads and offers is likely to pay off.
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Gamers vs. Mobile Gamers

® 44% of the US adult (18+) population plays
video games during a typical week:

] m Adults 18+
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Gaming is the #1
Type of Mobile App Used

* Two-thirds of those who download apps use mobile gaming apps,

Do you do:r;logd apps representing 37% of the US population (" Mobile
to your mobile device? . .
’US Aduts 184) * These Mobile Gamers are the focus of this report
with a mobile device
|
70% Which of the followin es of apps do you use on your Smartphone or Tablet?
| ° gtyp PP Y
65 A) (Check all that apply) (asked of those who answered "Yes" to Downloading Apps) .0/ 56, :
| Games (e.g. Angry Birds, Candy Crush, Words with Friends) 900
I 57% ° US Adults 18 and Older Lt
I 54%
: 51% (who download apps)
| 37 % of the adult
: 38% 38% oo US population does O
7 37% 34% 34% Mobile Gaming
I
27%
[ ° 25% 25% 24%
I 20% 19%
I 15% 14%
|
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What Other Apps are Popular Among
Male and Female Mobile Gamers?

* Mobile Gamers more likely to be female

37% of the overall * Female Mobile Gamers more likely to download apps for:
US population are O

Mobile Gamers

* Male Mobile Gamers more likely to download: Entertainment, Sports, Business apps

Mobile Gamers | Which of the following types of apps do you use on your Smartphone or Tablet?
Check all that appl, ked of th h d "Yes" fo Downloading A
100% : 207% e e o oot Feaniy "o ApP]
65% .
I — . Mobile Gamers .
: 599 60% (US Adults 18 and Older Male Mobile Gamers
ho download mobil i .
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o | o 45%
44% M | e 43%
56% F 36% 340, 36%
I [ 27%
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Who are Mobile Gamers?

Young y g, Professional
obile Gamers

Male
56% A44% 51% 49%
Female
42% are %
65% are Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+
under 35 Under 45
______ Avg. HH Income: $68,211 $62,864
. 1 49950%

28%
25%
18%
3% 12%
I °9%
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Professional Student (HS Living with Single Married Influence
or College) Unmarried Purchases at
Partner Work

o IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.
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Male and Female Mobile Gamers
Are Different

Female Mobile Gamers: Mobile Gamers Male Mobile Gamers:
Professional College Graduate
Purchase Influencer 56% 44%  Business Owner
Younger
52%
46% 44%
39% B
] 33% 35%
30% ll
26% 26%
3% | 23%22% 3% 23%
20% 19%
17% 179
13%
7o, 10%¢
ﬂ =0 me
18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 5+ Professwnal Business Student(HS B;che_lors _Si;gle_ Married | Influencel
Owner or College) Degree Purchases at
A18+: 6% A18+:22% Work
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Male Mobile Gamers are Heavier Video Gamers
While Female Mobile Gamers Play Only Slightly More than Average

* Implies that Female Mobile Gamers are more likely to be casual gamers

Male Mobile Gamers Female Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+
During an average WEEK (MONDAY-SUNDAY), do you...2

74% Female Mobile Gamers are likely to
be mainstream casual gamers. This
young, mobile, affluent audience is
also reachable outside the game.

49%
44%
%
of Male Mobile Gamers’
Electronics purchases are
_ influenced by
Online Video Game Ads
[
Video Gaming
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Mobile Gamers More Likely to Use Any Digital Media

in a Given Week
Male Mobile Gamers More Likely to be Heavy Gamers

* Female Mobile Gamers more likely to use
* Male Mobile Gamers more likely to use Video Games, Web & Satellite Radio

Weekly Media Reach
During an average WEEK (MONDAY-SUNDAY), do you...2

93 /o 93%,.0, 899 Male Mobile Gamers
92% °
85% 85% 80%. Female Mobile Gamers
%% | 510, | 7A% u Adults 18+
71% —
67 6%
6% % 4% 5% 55%
[¢]
49 %45 42%
o, 136%
34 30%
29% 28%
Watch TV Surf the Recd/Send E- Listen to the Social Media  Video Read Read the Llsten to Web Listen to
Internet mail radio Gaming magazines newspaper radio  Satellite radio
Female Mobile Gamers: Male Mobile Gamers:
Heavy Social Media Users Heavy Video Gamers

Online and Satellite Radio Listeners

IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mob:le Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.
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Mobile Gamers
Mobile Devices and Usage

Mobile is Their Life

iab.



84%

41%

34%

—

Mobile and Computers at Parity
Mobile Gamers are About as Likely to View

News or Sports on Mobile as Online

® In stark contrast to the general population, who is more likely to view these online

® Over three-quarters of Mobile Gamers view News online or on mobile

® Half of Mobile Gamers watch Sports online or on mobile
During an average WEEK (MONDAY-SUNDAY), how often do you use the following... (Check all that apply).

Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+

79%

53%

38%

22%

Male M

il mers:

Much more likely to view sports
Online (68%) or on Mobile (64%)

53%
45%

21%
16%

View News Online  View News on Mobile

Device/Cell Phone

52%

35%

22%

|
|
e o] —

View Sports Online  View Sports on Mobile

Device/Cell Phone

@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.
N=15,410A18+ N = 5,727 Mobile Gamers
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Mobile Gamers are More Likely to

Own a Smartphone Than a Desktop Computer
Their Smartphone is Their Life - Replacing Their Computer

® Smartphones have become their ‘go to’ device while computers remain “on standby’
® Mobile Gamers use their computers on occasion but they regularly use their smartphones as much as
they use their laptops
® In contrast, the general US population is much more likely to own and use computers than smartphones
Own Whlchlof the following do you have? (Check all that applyl)
52% | 53% i
46% i 43% 15y A5% 46% 17o
34% | more likely to ! °
28% I own an Android I o
: than a desktop | 23% 20%
| 12%
‘Go to’ Devices ! !Standby’ Devices |
1 1
. ; ! -
Android Smartphone iPhone : Laptop Desktop Computer | iPad Android Tablet (e.g.
(e.g. Samsung, etc.) During an average WEEK (MONDAYSUNDAY) how often do you use the following... Samsung, etc.)
Regu afl'ely/Occaslonally .
Regularly/Occasionally Use gularly Mobile Gamers ™ Adults 18+

Regularly Use 82% 81%

62%

: 72%

Android Smartphone (e.g. iPhone . Laptop Desktop Computer
Samsung, etc.)
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‘My Smartphone is My Life’

Which of the following best describes how you use your Smartphone?

Those Who Say

‘My Smartphone is My Life’
are also More Likely to Use

Their Smartphone for:

Do you use your Smartphone for any of the following activities2

(Check all that apply)

| use my smartphone for basic functions

(call, text, email)

29% 2%

Adults 18+

= | use my smartphone for basic functions
and some applications (weather, GPS,
social media - e.g. Facebook, Twitter, etc.)

| use my smartphone for all the
functions - it's my life.

Say 'Smartphone is my life' m Adults 18+
76% 71% 68%
54% 54% 58% 57% 57% 56% 529%
o
o W2 35% | 36% TR
29% ° S 81% 1299 27%
o,
23% 22%
I I I I m
Looking for  Checking Banking Receiving Makinga Reading Comparison Researching Redeeming  Business Scanninga  Writing a
a product or store text purchase  customer shopping/ specific  or Scanning  or work QR code customer
service  location/hrs message reviews  Checking products  coupons at review
offers prices checkout
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Those Who Say
‘My Smartphone is My Life’
are Financially Optimistic

Which of the following best describes how you use your Smartphone?

| use my smartphone for basic functions (call,
text, email)

m | use my smartphone for basic functions and
some applications (weather, GPS, social media -
e.g. Facebook, Twitter, etc.)
| use my smartphone for all the functions -
it's my life.

Hot or Not?

21%

29%

Hot: iPhone 6
(65% vs. 50% A18+)

tHot: Samsung Galaxy S5
(65% vs 56% A18+)

Adults 18+

Smartphone

Those Who Say
‘My Smartphone is My Life’

are also More Likely to:
Have a more positive outlook on the economy:

*  47% (vs. 32%A18+) are confident of a strong
economy in the next 6 mos.

o 41% (vs. 35% A18+) expect the economy to fully
rebound to pre-crash levels

Have a better personal economic situation:

e 63% (vs. 41% A18+) are employed full time*

23% (vs. 18% A18+) ‘feel wealthier’ than yr ago

o 30% (vs. 24% A18+) have a ‘Live for today’ attitude
on spending

Spend on Clothing and Electronics:

*  Feel importance of newest trends and styles in
clothing (33% vs. 19% A18+) and familiar clothing
labels (65% vs 50% A18+)

«  Spend more on shoes ($41 vs $32 A18+)

«  Shop for Electronics Online (19% vs 14% A18+)

»  Have deferred purchases last month of Clothing
(34% vs. 31%A18+), Electronics (26% vs 22%A18+)
Entertainment (34% vs. 28% A18+)

1)

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014
IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. N = 6,178 A18+, N = 1278 Heavy Smartphone Users, Adults 18+ who answer ‘I use my

*  45% (vs. 41%A18+) plan to spend same or more on
\ holiday gifts this year.
( )
N
*Includes retirees. See appendix for tull questiogs
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Mobile Gamers are Planning Major Purchases

And Here’s How to Reach Them

Research, Showrooming and Ad Influence

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 o
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Mobile Gamers are Planning Major Purchases

® Mobile Gamers are more likely than the general population to be planning major purchases
of all kinds

® Top big ticket items that Mobile Gamers are planning to buy include a car, a new computer

or vacation travel.

Male Mobile Gamers:

More likely to be planning a Vacation (25%) More likely to be planning to pu.rchase an Auto (18%),
or to buy Furniture (20%) Computer (28%), TV (20%), Mobile (17%) or Stereo (7%)
r————1 = Planned Big Dollar Purchases po you plan to make any of the following major (big dollar)
| | o 28% purchases within the next 6 months2 (Check all that apply)
| | 222<5 Yo ———————n Male Mobile Gamers
| 18% | ° | e, 20% |20% | Female Mobile Gamers
| Bhao, | 187% |1 1gn19% 17% | = Adults 18+

1 o
ey 1% | [ |15%°
| 12% | | 14%| | | 13% 13117 o 1%
| | ' : 1 01’) o 115, 9% 8%

' % 7% % 7%
| | | | ST B TRy, TR

O,
| | | ' /o
H R |
Planning to N < o Q o\‘

N © n & & &
buy/lease a ) & & S \\‘“0 %° \*xo “\6\ ‘z‘o cP&Q &
car/truck in o ° < \6&?’ Y~QQ (&Q O 3 «5\ & <>
next 6 mos. o g @ 0N g SN & &0

\\0 @ & © N2 \ Q
‘2\0\6& 040 ol
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Mobile Gamers’ Electronics Purchases
Are More Influenced by Digital and Mobile Media

* Email and Internet ads have much more influence on Mobile Gamers’ Electronics purchases than

Cable TV does and are almost as influential as Broadcast TV
Please tell us which of the following media inflvences your ELECTRONICS purchases:

v Online Advertisir:g Social
35% 33% 33%
27% o o
25% 24% 25% 239
19%
16% 15%
' 1%
Broadcast TV Cable TV Internet Advertising  Email Advertising Social Media Blogs
Key Influences on Electronics Purchases: Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+
22% Mobile Online Media
18% o
16% o 17%
13% 14%
1% 12% 12% 1%
o,
Mobile Devices Mobile Video Mobile Text Messaging Online Video Game  IM (Instant Messaging Online Radio
t Advertising Computer)
Blue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood (by percentage point difference, +x% ppt} of Mobile Gamers to be influenced by this media than is the‘Gener Population.
® IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 Ia
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Mobile Gamers Research Products Online Before Buying...
Especially Electronics and Clothing

How often do you research products Over the last 90 days, which types of products did you research online before buying them in person?
online before purchasing them in (Check all that apply) (Those who answered "Regularly” or "Occasionally” to Researching Online)
person or in a store?
94% pm=mmmmmmmmmmm e ey : Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+
1 1
1 1
! |
i 61% : Electronics and Clothing are
! | also the top verticals in which
i 48% A47% i . Mobile Game.rsi are
i : influenced by digital ads
| 39% I
A7 Yo = = | 36% :330/
Regularly I : 2 29%
Research i 28% §’” 24% 272/2% 24% o
Online | 38% | i 18% 22189% 20%  19%  19% 7% 179 o
Regularly ! 15% 15% 15% 130, /150, 16740
Research: ! °
Online | i I I I I I I 7 /5%
LA A N t
& S @’ & e’ o
\*OQ\ QQé c}\o \\00 \%00 o"e} «,*“0\\ .\06\0 \\\5@ & «‘.‘@ g—-»\\g Ooo ‘\& 0\0
C v Q A < o) o @ < : & &
Regularly/ ° W QAQ © @\(J \@é \C\\ ‘2‘0& *\\*_\ o{\\o © ~2~°°
Occasionally Q"*\ ¢ ©® & & R
C Q\ ‘2‘0 N
&S
Female Mobile Gamers: < Male Mobile Gamers:
More likely to research before buying More likely to research before buying
Clothing (52%), Cosmetics (36%), Décor (23%) Electronics (72%), Auto (20%), Sports (24%)
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Internet Ads are More Likely to

Influence Mobile Gamers’ Purchases
Especially Electronics and Clothing

® Electronics and Clothing are also the top products for which Mobile Gamers do online
research, presenting an ideal environment to serve ads

® Internet Ads are much more likely to influence Male Mobile Gamers *
purchases and Female Mobile Gamers’ purchases

For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following media influences your purchases.
(Please check all that apply): (Internet Advertising)

Influence of Internet Advertising on Purchases

e | |
|3—° | | | | | | | Male Mobile Gamers Female Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+
o | | | | | | | | | | | 16% of Mobile Gamers are
: 24 9 | 23° | | | | | | | | | planning to buy a car/truck
| | | 0% | 20% | | 9% || 11170, |
(o]
| | | | o | I | | I
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ] |
I | | I I I | | I
Lo
o‘\\o
&
Qe
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Email Also Influences

Mobile Gamers’ Purchases

Especially Electronics, Clothing and Dining Out

® Mobile Gamers check email on their mobile phones regularly. They also showroom, research
and buy from their mobile. Email them to influence their purchases while in the store.

® Email is more likely to influence Male Mobile Gamers’ Electronics purchases and Female
Mobile Gamers’ .

Influence of Email Advertising on Purchases

For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following media influences your purchases.
(Please check all that apply): (Email Advertising)

— — — — —

42%

| 37% | 90% of Mobile Gamers Male Mobile Gamers
| il | check email on their Mobile device Female Mobile Gamers
| 3 O‘%) o | 29% (vs. 62% of A18+) m Adults 18+
2/ o o do so regularly (vs. o
I 8% | 279 59 60%d gularly (vs. 36%)
| | °1 Lo 23%
| | P 7%
17% o
| | 15% 42,
| | 12% 1% 10% 9%
o, O, o
| | 898% " TW% | s99%
1N K 1 ' 01 =
IL = _I T T T T T T T
Electronics  Apparel/Clothing  Dining Out Grocery Home Car/Truck Financial Telecom Services ~ Medicines
(Food/Cleaning/Beauty) Improvement Svcs/Insur.
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Mobile Gamers Are Much More Likely to Watch
Video Online and on Mobile Devices

® Three in four watch Video/TV online and two-thirds watch on their mobile
compared to about half of the general population who does so

During an average WEEK (MONDAY-SUNDAY), how often do you use the following... (Check all that apply)

- Mobile G m Adults 18+
7 r_R_e_gy_Ig_r!y_/ Occasionally obile Gamers ults

iRegularly Use l 65%
56%
T
30%
23%
20%
13% |
View Video/TV Online View Video/TV on Mobile

Device/Cell Phone

tBlue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood (by percentage point difference, +x% ppt] of Mobile Gamers to watch video on this medium as compared to the General Pop.

@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.
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Mobile Gamers Watch Video Ads

Many websites play a video commercial prior to playing the video content.
Please tell us how often you watch those commercials. (Regularly/Occasionally)

Mobile Gamers B Adults 18+

62%

54%

Watch Pre-Roll Video Ads

IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.
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Mobile Gamers’ Electronics and Clothing Purchases
are More Influenced by Mobile Video Ads

Male Mobile Gamers are much more likely to be influenced by Mobile Video in their
purchases

Please tell us if Video on Mobile Devices influences your purchases of the following:

m Adults 18+ Female Mobile Gamers

Electronics 15%

Apparel/Clothing 2% }
Grocery (Food/Cleaning/Beauty)
Dining Out ( 6%,

Car/Truck

Home Improvement T

Telecom Services ™™ 3% Male Mobile Gamers:
- 2% !Vloblle Vldeo. is more Il.kely to
2% influence their Electronics and Auto

- 20 isions.
%o//a . purchase decisions

Medicines

Financial Services/Insurance

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 ®
@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. Ia
N=15,410A18+ N =5,727 Mobile Gamers ®
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Mobile Gamers also Research and Buy
Products on their Mobile Devices

They’re most likely to use their mobile devices to research Electronics, Clothing, Entertainment and Appliances
They're most likely to use their mobile devices to buy Clothing and Entertainment

Which of these wag/s do you research the following items before purchasing? (Mobile device (Sma i)hone/fablef

Have you ever purchased any of t

e following items on a mobile device, online on a computer, or in a store? (Mobii

device (Smartphone/tablet)

1 Green-box‘mdlcafes that Mobile Gamers are significantly more likely to research or buy this product on their mobile.
—

Clothing Beauty Products
25%  26%
17%
14% 14% 14%
10%

Entertainment
(CDs/DVYDs/Books/etc.]
26% 26%

Big Ticket Electronics Small Ticket

__ {TVs, Computers) - — — —Electronics

26% | 6% (DVD players,
tablets,
l e-readers)

l 15%

14°/ °

9%
7%

Resea rch Buy

Research and Purchases Made on Mobile Device (Smarfphone/tablef)

Gift Cards Furniture

13% 14% 14%

89% 9%

9%

I /?')%

24% Appliances

I
I
| I
15% |
| 1%
I | 8%
I
I

B |
| |
|
| ]4°/o| |
| I 1% |
|
| |
l |
| T

| Research B

L Risgrchl Buy

Home Décor Home Improvement

15% 17%

go, 10% 10%  go

Research Buy Research Buy

Female Mobile Gamers:
More likely to use mobile to research Beauty (22%)
and buy Clothing (29%), Beauty (17%)

|
| Research | Buy

Research Buy Research B

Male Mobile Gamers:
More likely to use mobile to research Big Electronics (29%)
and buy Small Electronics (18%)



Their Mobile Devices in Turn
Influence Mobile Gamers’ Purchases

® Especially Electronics, Clothing and Dining Out
1in 4

Mobile Gamers Research
Electronics using their

Molliaile c{:exice 1in4
% +
(vs. 14% of A18+) Mobile Gamers

Research or Buy Clothing

For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following
media influences your purchases. (Please check all that apply): (Email Advertising)

- using their Intluence ot Mobile Devices on Purchases
Influence of Mobile Devices on Purchases

[ Hne, | Mobile device
| 22% | (vs. 14% of A18+) |

| ¥ I | | Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+

| |
6% | |
[¢)

| | | 14% | | 14% | o

| 1 N .

| ¥ | | 9% 9%

| I y | 6%  TPew TP 6% o

| y 4 | o7 4% %3,

| | |

| B
’\C:, . QQ OQ\ 0& . 605 00" . (\05 Q<'
‘600 N 0\\\\ O 406‘ 0‘4\ \\( 8‘0 \\(\"9
‘(}00 \\(/ & O 9 Q& ‘\\0 <
R Q \&Q \000& \o\‘o
@ ¢
Y’QQ (( szso® «0 \(\o(\
tBIue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood [by percentage point difference, +x% ppt] of Mobile Gamers to be influenced in this purchase than is the Gen. Pop.
IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 ®
@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. Ia
N=15,410 A18+, N =5,727 Mobile Gamers @



Here’s How Mobile Influences them while in the Store:
Showrooming and Mobile Shopping

® At least two-thirds of Mobile Gamers check prices or read reviews on their phones while in the store
Price checking leads them to in-store purchase... yours or your competitors

® This presents an opportunity to serve a mobile ad, email coupon, targeted offer or price guarantee
to close the sale - first chance is in-store, second chance is after they leave and buy online

How often do you do any of the following on your smartphone or tablet while shopping in a store?:

1st & 2nd Mobile Gamers ® Adults 18+

1t Chance - In Store 2nd Chance - Online

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — g v o o it o o o

[ i

69% I . |
| 70% ° | 66% 66% 63% | L R
| 59% 59% | . 60% |
| 56% 54% 54% | 55% 529 o

I 50% | ‘ 51%
| | | 6% 42% 43%
o

| | ¢

1 1
| i = |
| : 1 : 1 : 1 | Jp—

1 1 . i = R
N . | = i | . N
| { | P . I 1 ! | | I I i 1

T 0 | i i 1 s I I 1 1 i 1

i i i i
N { B - i - PR P

19¢15% 28°23% 2922% 23°19% 25°19% 17%14% 18 14% | 20°16% 14 11% 175 15%
|,—|.__ i '___d-v-—l-,—h__.u"r—l-,—u.__m—|—h__m—|—u__m—|—h__m—|—___m—|—u__m—|—a__.“-—|

Compare Compare | Read productl Compare Compare Compare Compare | Checkinfora Scana QR Request a price
| prices but still prices and buy|  reviews to prices and buy prices and buy prices and buy prices and buy,  discount code to get match

P P |
| buy from the from a decide from another's from another's  from same  from the same more product
| same store  competitor's | between site onmy  site using my store's site on retailer's info
| store products | computer after mobile computer after website using |
L leaving store leaving store  my mobile |

| L
IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 L
@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. Ia
N=15,410 A18+, N =5,727 Mobile Gamers @



After Purchasing, the Cycle Continues:

Social Influence

Mobile Gamers are Influencers

iab.



After Purchasing, the Cycle Continues:

Mobile Gamers Influence Others’ Purchases...

Do you give advice to others
about products or services you
have purchased?

Mostly Digitally

How do you give advice to others about products and services you have purchased?

(Regularly/Occasionally) (Check all that apply)
92%
) 86% Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+
85% 83%
Influence Purchases 40%
at Work 32%
How? 8% e,
35%35% 329,
260/ oo
B o 22% 25%
. Regularly H% 'I'I%
Advicl Give Advice ‘ ” % 6%4% 5%30/
o
Give Advice Face-to-Face Text Email Moblle Post to Frlends IM Post to Facebook Write Pinterest Twitter

Communication

t Blue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood (by percentage point difference, +x% ppt) of Mobile Gamers than A18+ to influence others using this media.

Device Facebook

Brand Pg

Product
Reviews

D

15,410 A18+, N = 5,727 Mobile Gamers

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014
IAB analysis of Prosper Insight ﬁafa Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.

iab.



Social Media Influences
Mobile Gamers’ Purchases

® Especially Electronics, Clothing and Dining Out

® Social Media is much more likely to influence Female 25% of Mobile Gamers say they
give product advice by posting

° 4
Mobile Gamers ’ to friends’ Facebook pages

purchases and Male Mobile Gamers’ Electronics purchases. (vs. 17% A18+) and 16% (vs. 11%
A18+) give advice on
Facebook brand pages.

I
J

Influence of Social Media on Purchases
Male Mobile Gamers Female Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+

For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following
media influences your purchases. (Please check all that apply): (Social Media)

%
o S

o, [¢)
| 12 12%90, 1% 10%
o
8% 8%79% 8% 8%79, 7%
| ° 5% 5%,
| 4%
I 10 'nln
(’\\ o o\" i 0‘
0®0 é\b \\‘0 8\(' \0"’
¢' o & & )
¥ & v \3
[ .
N &
\d &
<
IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 ®
@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. la
N=15,410A18+ N =15,727 Mobile Gamers ]



Mobile Gamers Respond to

armed with a smartphone.

Digital and Mobile Ads

In summary, Mobile Gamers can be reached beyond their gaming apps
since they are heavy digital and mobile users.

Mobile Gamers are upscale and planning to spend... and they shop

Digital and Mobile ads are likely to influence their purchases so

intercepting their online research with ads and offers is likely to pay off.

/

Mobile

~

VOOV

-

Mobile

~

S9

N

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014
@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.
N=15,410A18+ N =15,727 Mobile Gamers
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Mobile Gamers Use All Media More,
Especially Digital

During an average WEEK (MONDAY-SUNDAY), do you...2

eekly Media Reach

Mobile Gamers !,fl\dults 18+
54% 52%9°7 |

88%
o’ 85% 80% | 77% || | I
4% I | |
I 61%: : | :
| |
| || 44% I o |
| I | | 38% 329
I | o1~ "28%
| | | % |
| |
| L | | |
I T T T |I I I I T T |I I

Watch TV Surfthe Read/Send E- Listen to the Social Media  Video Read Read the Listen to Web Listen to
Internet mail radio Gaming  magazines newspaper radio  Satellite radio

T

Arrows {ppt) indicate that Mobile Gamers are much more likely than the general population to do this, with a larger percentage point difference.

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 iab
o

93%  92% 89%

60% 56%

@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.
N=15,410A18+ N = 5,727 Mobile Gamers



Mobile Gamers Play General Video Games Too

During an average WEEK (MONDAY-SUNDAY), do you...2
Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+

60%

17% 44%
of Mobile Gamers
admit that thejr
Electronics purchase
decisions are
influenced b

Online Video Gm{le Ads
(vs. 12% of A18+)

Video Gaming

IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.

@ IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 ® b
N=15,410A18+ N = 5,727 Mobile Gamers Ia [}



Mobile Gamers’ Electronics and Clothing Purchases
are More Influenced by Mobile Video Ads

Please tell us if Video on Mobile Devices influences your purchases of the following:

Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+

e — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

Grocery (Food/Cleaning/Beauty) 4o, 87°
Dining Out | 59/, 7%
Car/Truck  pu— 49, 6%
Home Improvement |y 5%6%
Telecom Services g 300%

Medicines puuum 23%

Financial Services/Insurance - 23%

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 ®
@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. la
N=15,410A18+ N = 5,727 Mobile Gamers ®



Mobile Gamers are Planning Major Purchases:

® Nearly 1in 4 plan to buy a new computer or go on vacation
® 16% are planning to buy acar

Planned Big Dollar Purchases
Do you plan to make any of the following major (big dollar)

purchases within the next 6 months2 (Check all that apply)

[ . - I

23% |23% |

o |
13% |14%
10%| ”%”/o 10%

| % 8% 8% 79
s 6% 5%, 6%
5/o o/ 4%

Mobile Gamers W Adults 18+
18%| 18%[177 |1g9,

16%
12%

Planning to @ & &
buy/lease a X \\ooc' o\QJ"Q \‘\ Q\G\ Q\o 0&0 Q«’*‘e o’\& \\@o
car/truck in K & e}‘ &\ \(“ %"\ <
v NS & S ©
next 6 mos. < AP “} @ &
< > O ¥
t Blue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood {by percentage point difference, +x% ppt) that ﬁob:le Gamers are planning to buy this compared to the general population.
IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014
@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. Ia
N=15,410A18+, N = 5,727 Mobile Gamers



Internet Ads are More Likely to

Influence Mobile Gamers’ Purchases
Especially Electronics and Clothing

® Electronics and Clothing are also the top products for which Mobile Gamers
do online research, presenting an ideal environment to serve ads
For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following media inflvences your purchases. (Please
check all that apply): (Internet Advertising)
Influence of Internet Advertising on Purchases

BT T T .
| ° | | | Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+
| 11 27% || | | I
o,
24% | | | | | | | 16% of Mobile Gamers are
| | | | | o | | | planning to buy a car/truck
| 19% 18%
1 | 8%
| 1 Ll 4% | 4% 15% 15% e
12%
: 1 | | | | ° 1% 10%  10%. 99
| || | | | | 8% 7%
| | | | | | I
| | | | | | |
S &2 N <\ 0\;\“\ & | & | @’ | N | e’
\@Q o\\o\ Q,O o°0 \Q)ev o ®e \\‘o é-\o \\Qs &oo
e’ C & (R ' & il & @
& N QF © 3 C o &t )
& X S ¢§ O
< \© ° N &
W o & N\ &
OO Q\O &
N <
tBlue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood {by percentage point difference, +x% ppt] of Mobile Gamers to be influenced in this purchase than the Gen. Pop. is
IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 o
@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. Ia
N=15,410 A18+, N =5,727 Mobile Gamers @



Internet Ads are More Likely to

Influence Mobile Gamers’ Purchases
Especially Electronics and Clothing

® Electronics and Clothing are also the top products for which Mobile Gamers do online
research, presenting an ideal environment to serve ads

® Internet Ads more likely to influence Male Mobile Gamers *
purchases and Female Mobile Gamers’ purchases

For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following media inflvences your purchases. (Please check all that apply): (Internet Advertising)

Influence of Internet Advertising on Purchases

137% | T T 7, : :
ale Mobplle Gamers emale Mobile Gamers
| || | Male Mobile G Female Mobile G
| bos I 30%
| | | 16% of Mobile Gamers are
: | | 239% | planning to buy a car/truck
%  oane e m—————
|l | 20% 19% I | I
17% ° 17%
| | | | ] 16% 16% 4o, | | 15% |
| | | I 2% ool 12% 10%
: | | | | I | 8% 8%
| | | | | |
| I | | |
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<* N St & 3 C & et ©
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tBlue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood {by percentage point difference, +x% ppt] of Mobile Gamers to be influenced in this purchase than the Gen. Pop. is
IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 ®
m IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. Iq
N=15,410A18+ N =15,727 Mobile Gamers i)



Email Also Influences

Mobile Gamers’ Purchases
Especially Clothing, Electronics and Dining Out

® Mobile Gamers check email on their mobile phones regularly. They also
showroom, research and buy from their mobile. Email them to influence
their purchases while in the store.

For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following media influences your purchases.
(Please check all that apply): (Email Advertising)

Influence of Email Advertising on Purchases

Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+
90% of Mobile Gamers

check email on their
Mobile device
(vs. 62% of A18+)
60% do so regularly (vs. 36%)

10% . .
I 8% Sz 8%y 7%,

B B B 'm

Apparel/Clothing  Electronics Dining Out Grocery Home Car/Truck Financial Telecom Services ~ Medicines
Improvement Sves/Insur

tBIue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood {by percentage point difference, +x% ppt} of Mobile Gamers to be influenced in this purchase than the Gen. Pop. is

@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 o b
N=15,410 A18+, N =5,727 Mobile Gamers Ia @



Email Also Influences

Mobile Gamers’ Purchases
Especially Clothing, Electronics and Dining Out

® Mobile Gamers check email on their mobile phones regularly. They also showroom, research
and buy from their mobile. Email them to influence their purchases while in the store.

® Email more likely to influence Male Mobile Gamers’ purchases and Female Mobile
Gamers’ .

Influence of Email Advertising on Purchases
For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following media influences your purchases.
o j_fleise_chﬁk gll that apply): (Email Advertising)

I___ﬂ

7% | : 42% | I: Male Mobile Gamers FArmale Mobile Gamers'

° | | |
| 3 |

30% | | | I
| ° | | 27%% | 29% | | 90% of Mobile Gamers
| | | | || 23%| check email on their
| | | . Mobile device
| | | I| 17 15% 4%, (vs. 62% of A18+)
| | | | || ° 1% 10% 60% do sc; regularly (vs. 36%)

[¢)
| 1 | { 8% 7% 6% 7%6%
I | |
S s ) Syl
Electronics  Apparel/Clothing  Dining Out Grocery Home Car/Truck Financial Telecom Services ~ Medicines
(Food/Cleaning/Beauty) Improvement Sves/Insur.

tBIue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood {by percentage point difference, +x% ppt} of Mobile Gamers to be influenced in this purchase than the Gen. Pop. is

@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 ® b
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Here’s How Mobile Influences them while in the Store:
Showrooming and Mobile Shopping

At least two-thirds of Mobile Gamers check prices or read reviews on their phones while in the store
Price checking leads them to in-store purchase... yours or your competitors

This presents an opportunity to serve a mobile ad, email coupon, targeted offer or price guarantee
to close the sale - first chance is in-store, second chance is after they leave and buy online

How often do you do any of the following on your smartphone or tablet while shopping in a store?:

1% Chance 1st & 2nd 2nd Chance Mobile Gamers  m Adults 18+
________ | Chance (————————————————- Regularly/Occasionally
o 69% ° ! ]
70% % 6% 66% ) I e AR
59% 63% 60% |
o bl o se% 54% 54% I
I I ; 50% | 52% 51%
, : : | 42% 43%
b - I
Ha|
i ' Ne BN |
. 1
= BE NN Y B = e § -2
b - = = : = | ™" ! :
P i | | i i i ! i 1 i i
P ! | B ; : ] I : L :
H 1 1 H H 1 H 1 1 1 1
19€15% 2823% | 2922% 23¢19% 25¢19% 175 14% 18¢14% | 20¢16% 145 11% 17 15%
i - I LB ATDTG I | e I | 5 __I_____- I . AT I - _d_|

Compare Compare I Read productI Compare Compare Compare Compare | Checkinfora Scana @R Request a price
prices but still prices and buy] reviews to | prices and buy prices and buy prices and buy prices and buy;  discount code to get match
| buy from the from a decide from another's from another's  from same  from the same more product
| same store competitor's between I site onmy  site using my store's site on retailer's I info
| store products ' computer after mobile computer after website using |
leaving store leaving store  my mobile |
- _1 s

Hore IiI!er to use moEiIe to Compare Prices and Buy

©
from Same Store’s Site (64%), Request Price Match = /AB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and Iab
(55%), Read Reviews (71%), Scan QR (56%) How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 ®



Social Media Influences
Mobile Gamers’ Purchases

® Especially Electronics, Clothing and Dining Out

For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following media influences your

—_—— e —

23%

16%

— — — — — — — — — —
— — — — — — — — — —

purchases. (Please check all that apply): (Social Media)

Influence of Social Media on Purchases

—_———_ ———
20% o Mobile Gamers  ® Adults 18+ oGt R they
19% give product advice by posting
17% to friends’ Facebook pages (vs.

17% A18+) and 16% (vs. 11%
A18+) give advice on Facebook

9% brand pages.
o,
6% 7% 59 6%
& @ N
\\@ 8‘0\0 \\Qs"
(J& \\\0 4(:"
N
&

tBIue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood {by percentage point difference, +x% ppt} of Mobile Gamers to be influenced in this purchase than the Gen. Pop. is

®

IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014
IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps.
N=15,410 A18+, N =5,727 Mobile Gamers
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Social Media Influences
Mobile Gamers’ Purchases

® Especially Electronics, Clothing and Dining Out

For each of the following retail categories, please tell us which of the following media influences your
purchases. (Please check all that apply): (Social Media)

Influence of Social Media on Purchases

Ittt bt N
| I |
. 25% of Mobile G th
24% ., | 23%| | | | Male|Mobile Gamers Female M~ 7% of Mobile Gamers say they
22% | | 21% | give product advice by posting
| l | | | 19% | to friends’ Facebook pages (vs.
L 16% | eel |1 | 17% A18+) and 16% [vs. 11%
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| | | | | | 1292% 1% 10% brand pages.
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tBIue Arrows indicate a much larger likelihood [by percentage point difference, +x% ppt] of Mobile Gamers to be influenced in this pffr\chase than the Gen. Pop. is
IAB Mobile Gamers: Who They Are, How They Shop, and How to Reach Them, Sept. 2014 ®
@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. Ia
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Video Game Platforms Used by Mobile Gamers

® In addition to their mobile phone, vast majority of Mobile Gamers use their computer for
gaming
® Male Mobile Gamers are much more likely to use any gaming system.

® Female Mobile Gamers most likely to use a '//ii, Male Mobile Gamers most likely to use an
Xbox 360 or PlayStation 3

_______ 1 Gaming Systems Used
|59% | Which of the following video game platforms are currently used in your home? (Check all that apply)
Male|Mobile Gamers ® Adults 18+ 5704 Female Mobile Gamers m Adults 18+
46% |

1% 40% gy,

I
I
| |
I 46%
| %
I J 35%
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@ IAB analysis of Prosper Insight data. Mobile Gamers are Adults 18 and older who use mobile gaming apps. la
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